

Legislation Text

File #: 2017-0896, Version: 1

## Public Hearing: YES D NO Department: Board of Commissioners - District 6

**<u>SUBJECT:</u> Commission District(s):** All

Honoring Susan Neugent

Information Contact: Commissioner Gannon

**Phone Number:** 404 371 6353

## **PURPOSE:**

To recognize the leadership that Susan Neugent provided to help DeKalb County modernize its Animal Services Department and facilities and to name the adoption center of the Animal Services building in her honor.

## **NEED/IMPACT:**

Ms. Neugent provided impactful leadership as a volunteer and helped to build consensus across the County on how Animal Services could be improved.

FISCAL IMPACT:

\$750.00 Animal Services budget

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

To approve the resolution and authorize the CEO to implement the name change